

FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
STATE OF FLORIDA

LAWNWOOD MEDICAL CENTER, INC.,
d/b/a LAWNWOOD REGIONAL MEDICAL
CENTER AND HEART INSTITUTE, a
Florida corporation,

CASE NO.: 1D06-2016
L.T. Case No.: 2003 CA 2865

Appellant,

vs.

RANDALL SEEGER, M.D., as President
of the Medical Staff of Lawnwood
Regional Medical Center, Inc.,
d/b/a Lawnwood Regional Medical
Center and Heart Institute, and
Member of the Medical Executive
Committee of Lawnwood Regional
Medical Center, Inc., d/b/a
Lawnwood Regional Medical Center
and Heart Institute,

Appellees.

BRIEF FOR THE *AMICUS CURIAE* THE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN
PHYSICIANS & SURGEONS FILED IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT-
APPELLEES IN FAVOR OF THE JUDGMENT BELOW

SEIDULE & WEBBER, P.A.
Attorneys for AAPS
729 S. Federal Highway, Suite 210
Stuart, Florida 34994
(772) 287-1220

Glenn J. Webber, Esquire
Florida Bar No.: 356158

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF IDENTITY, INTEREST AND
SOURCE OF AUTHORITY TO FILE 1

BACKGROUND 3

STATEMENT OF FACTS 4

ARGUMENT 9

I. THE ST. LUCIE COUNTY HOSPITAL GOVERNANCE LAW VIOLATES
SEPARATION OF POWERS BASED ON "VESTED RIGHTS" DOCTRINE ...10

II. THE ST. LUCIE COUNTY HOSPITAL GOVERNANCE LAW CONFERS AN
UNCONSTITUTIONAL PRIVATE ADVANTAGE UPON A PUBLIC
CORPORATION 12

III. THE ST. LUCIE COUNTY HOSPITAL GOVERNANCE LAW LACKS ANY
LEGITIMATE PURPOSE IN INTERFERING WITH CONTRACTUAL
OBLIGATIONS 14

A. The St. Lucie County Hospital Governance Law Merely Advanced the Anti-
Competitive Goals of the Hospital 15

B. The St. Lucie County Hospital Governance Law Lacks any Rational Economic
Justification 17

CONCLUSION 19

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 19

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND FONT 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Brown v. Legal Foundation, 538 U.S. 216 (2003) 13-14

Calder v. Bull, 3 U.S. 386, 3 Dallas 386, 1 L. Ed. 648 (1798) 13

Carraway v. Armour & Co., 156 So.2d 494 (Fla. 1963) 9

Daylo v. Administrator of Veterans' Affairs, 501 F.2d 811
(D.C. Cir. 1974) 11

Georgia Ass'n of Retarded Citizens v. McDaniel, 855 F.2d 805
(11th Cir. 1988), *cert. denied*, 490 U.S. 1090 (1989) 11

Greenberg v. Mt. Sinai Med. Ctr. Of Greater Miami, Inc., 629 So.2d
252 (Fla. 3d DCA 1993) 5

Jefferson Parish Hospital Dist. No. 2 v. Hyde, 466 U.S. 2 (1984) 16

Leonard Walker M.D. and John R. Minarcik M.D. v. Lawnwood Med. Ctr.,
Case No. 99-159CA03 (Fla. 19th Cir. Ct. Feb. 15, 1999) 11

McCullough v. Virginia, 172 U.S. 102 (1898) 10

Oltz v. St. Peter's Community Hosp., 861 F.2d 1440 (9th Cir. 1988) 15

Springer v. Henry, 435 F.3d 268 (3d Cir. 2006) 1

Stenberg v. Carhart, 530 U.S. 914 (2000) 1

United States v. Rutgard, 116 F.3d 1270 (9th Cir. 1997) 1

Constitutions and Statutes

Florida Constitution, Article III, section II(a)(12) 12

House of Representatives Local Bill Staff Analysis, HB 1447 8

Other

Ronald H. Coase, “The Problem of Social Cost,” 3 *J. Law & Econ.* (1960) 17

The Federalist No. 44 18

Phil Galewitz, “Despite All the Grumbling, Hospital Bottom Lines are Healthy,”
Palm Beach Post (Dec. 21, 1997) 4

John Minarcik, “Letters to the Editor,” Fort Pierce Tribune
(Apr. 12, 2006) 7

Michael A. Morrissey and Dean Chandler Brooks, “The Myth of the Closed
Medical Staff,” *Hospitals* (July 1985) 16

Mark Pollio, “Ex-Pathologist Sentenced for Fraud,” Fort Pierce Tribune
(June 10, 2003) 7
